   Fax: 01371 875075    www.dubilier.co.uk    Tel: 01371 875758
22
SURFACE MOUNT CERAMIC SMD MULTI - LAYER HIGH VOLTAGE DSHV
ORDERING INFORMATION
TOLERANCES
SPECIFICATION
 	 Available up to 5kV
  	 COG(NPO), X7R and Z5U Dielectrics
 	 Higher voltages possible
 	 For applications including small modular power supplies
 	 Excellent for surface mount placement machines
	 Dielectric	 COG	 X7R	 Z5U
	 Capacitance Tolerance	 ± 0.25pF (C)	 ± 5% (J)	 ± 20% (M)
		  ± 0.50pF (D)	 ± 10% (K)	 -20+80% (Z)
		  Cr≥10pF ± 1% (F)	 ± 20% (M)
		  ± 2% (G)
		  ± 5% (J)
		  ± 10% (K)
DSHV J 1206 C 470
Range Voltage
J = 500V
M = 1KV
P = 2KV
R = 3KV
T = 4KV
V = 5KV
Size
1206
1210
1812
2220
Dielectric
C = COG (NPO)
R = X7R
W = Z5U
Value
Example
101 = 100pF
102 = 1nF
103 = 10nF
104 = 100nF
J N
Tolerance
See Above
for code
Plating
N = Nickel
Barrier
	 	 COG	 X7R	 Z5U
	 Dielectric classification	 COG (NPO)	 X7R	 Z5U
	 Rated temperature range	 -55˚C to +125˚C	 -55˚C to +125˚C	 -25˚C to +85˚C
	 Max. capacitance change over temp. range.
	 No DC voltage supplied	 0 ± 30ppm/˚C	 ±15%	 +22-56%
	 Tangent of loss angle (tan∂)	 Cr>50pF≤0.0010	 ≤0.025	 ≤0.030
		  Cr≤50pF=0.0010 (15 +0.7)
		                   Cr
	 Insulation resistance (Ri)	 100GΩ or 	 100GΩ or	 10GΩ or
	 Time constant (Ri X Cr)	 1000s	 1000s	 100s
	 (whichever is less)
	 Dielectric strength	 Voltage applied for 5 seconds. Charging current limited to 50mA maximum.
	 500V	 1.5 times	 1.5 times	 1.5 times
	 ≥1KV	 1.5 times	 1.25 times	 -
	 Climate category	 55/125/56	 55/125/56	 25/085/56
	 Ageing characteristics (Typical)	 Zero	 1% per time decade	 6% per time decade
S
E
C
T
IO
N
 1
   Fax: 01371 875075    www.dubilier.co.uk    Tel: 01371 875758
23
SURFACE MOUNT CERAMIC SMD MULTI - LAYER HIGH VOLTAGE DSHV